UNOFFICIAL COPY

FRRTRRRAL

88.00
Doc# 0920505069 FeeF $ B8 00

f
c kG ya d
Date: 07:24120091045 AM Pg 10f17

59 722y 7
wry

LEASE TERMINATION AGREEMENT
BY AND BETWEEN
CHICACS TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY TRUST NOS.
8002349914 AND 8002349915, LANDLORD
AND
RBS CITIZEDS, N.A., TENANT

DATED APRIL, 17,2009

YrraRed »Y

MAIL O !
/imerwy C. A AP Timorny C.L4H
1623] y)gussv AVE /3! Wayssy AvE

ébd'ﬂr’ /%z/- 4nh 14 60173 Jdm /,4/4MA, 14 Loy 73

BOX 334CTV"  qah




(0920503069 Page: 2 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEASE TERMINATION AGREEMENT

This Lease Termination Agreement (this “Agreement”) is made this 17th day of April,
2009 between CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY TRUST NO. 8002349914 and
NO. 8002349915 (as assigned from First States Investors 4419, LLC, as original landlord, to
First States Investors TRS, L.P. on March 25, 2009 and further assigned from First States
Investors TRS, L.P. to Chicago Title Land Trust Company Trust No. 8002349914 and
8002349915 on April 24, 2008) (“Landlord”), and RBS Citizens N.A., a national banking
association, of 480 Jefferson Boulevard, Warwick, Rhode Island 02886, (successor by merger to
Charter One Bank, N.A) (“Tenant”). Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein
shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Lease (as defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, L.¢ndlord and Tenant are parties to a Lease dated June 7, 2003, as amended
by the Amendment to-Lease dated as of January 9, 2009 and the Second Amendment to Lease
dated as of February 26,2009, (the “Lease”) covering certain real property located at 2320
Thornton Road, Lansing, Illiriois. 4s identified in the Lease (the “Leased Premises™); and

WHEREAS, the Term of the Lease expires on June 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Landlord and Tenant d-sire to terminate this Lease prior to the expiration of
the Lease and the parties have agreed to an eariy termination of the Lease pursuant to the terms
and provisions of this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideratior of the Termination Payment (as hereinafter
defined) and for other good and valuable consideration, #ie receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. Acknowledged Facts. The parties acknowledge the 10! lowing facts:

a. Landlord and Tenant agree and acknowledge that the Lease is in full force
and effect;

b. Landlord is presently the landlord under the Lease; and
c. Tenant is presently the tenant under the Lease.

2. Termination and Surrender. The parties hereby agree that as of May 5, 2009 (the
“Termination Date”), the Lease shall terminate automatically, without further notice or other
action by either party, and all obligations of the parties thereunder (except for those which
expressly survive termination of the Lease) shall cease as if the Termination Date were the
expiration of the Term. On or before the May 5, 2009, Tenant agrees to cease all business
operations at the Leased Premises and vacate, surrender and deliver the Leased Premises to
Landlord in the condition required under the Lease. Landlord agrees to accept the surrender and
delivery of the Leased Premises by Tenant in the condition required under Paragraph 20 of the
Lease (broom clean in good order, repair and condition excepting only reasonable use and wear
and damage by fire or other casualty). Landlord acknowledges that Tenant will remove the items




0920505069 Page: 3 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the
parties agree to execute and record a Notice of Termination of Lease, in a form substantially
similar to Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated herein. Moreover, Landlord agrees to
execute a letter of direction, in a form substantially similar to Exhibit C attached hereto and
incorporated herein, to obtain the appropriate consent and authority from the Chicago Title Land
Trust Company for the execution of this Agreement,

3. Termination Pavment. Landlord acknowledges that Tenant has paid all Yearly
Fixed Rent, Additional Rent and any and all other charges due and payable under the Lease
through April 30, 2009. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Landlord acknowledges that Tenant will
- remain in the space until May 5, 2009 and Tenant is not responsible for any Yearly Fixed Rent,
Additional Kept and any and all other charges due and payable under the Lease after April 30,
2009. Within ten (10) days of the execution of this Agreement by Landlord and Tenant,
Landlord and Teran: expressly agree and acknowledge that Tenant shall pay to Landlord the sum
of $145,000.00 to tcrusinate the Lease (the “Termination Payment”). Payment to be made to
Ralph Edgar Trust 107 ver wiring instructions provided by Landlord. Landlord agrees and
acknowledges that once ine Termination Payment is delivered to Landlord, that Tenant shall owe
no further rent, additional rent; cJsts, expenses, liabilities and charges due and payable under the
Lease.

4, Termination of Lease anj Release of Tenant.  As of the Termination Date, the
Lease, including all amendments, shall be'ruil and void and terminate and be of no further force
and effect. The termination of the Lease pursvant to the terms of this Agreement shall operate as
a full, complete and final termination of any ard all claims, damages, debts, obligations,
liabilities, expenses and duties of Tenant under th¢ Tease. Tenant shall be forever discharged
and released from any and all claims, damages, debts, kligations, liabilities and duties arising
under or in connection with the Lease, including but not'limited to all tent, additional rent or
other charges due under the Lease.

5. Release. Tenant for itself, legal successors and assigns; its agents, servants and
employees, and each of them, does hereby release and forever discharge the Landlord, and all of
its respective affiliates, legal predecessors, successors and assigns, shareho.ders, partners, agents,
trustees, beneficiaries, servants and employees (all of the foregoing, collectively, the “Landlord
Parties”), of and from any and all claims, demands, damages, debts, liabilities, actions, and
causes of action of every kind and nature whatsoever, whether now known or unx10'wn, which
Tenant ever had, now has or hereafter may have against the Landlord Parties or any of them,
arising out of or in any way connected with or relating to the Lease and/or the Leased Premises.
Except as otherwise provided in this Agreement, as of the Termination Date, Landlord remises,
releases and forever discharges Tenant, its parent, affiliates, respective heirs, executors,
administrators, legal representatives, shareholders, partners, agents, trustees, beneficiaries,
servants, employees, successors and assigns of and from any and all claims, demands, damages,
debts, liabilities, actions and causes of action of every kind and nature whatsoever that Landlord
ever had, now has or hereafter may have against the Tenant, arising out of or connected in any
way with the Lease or arising out of or in any way connected with the use and occupancy of the
Leased Premises by Tenant.

#T8R795




0920505069 Page: 4 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. Representations and Warranties of Landlord In addition to any other
representations and warranties of Landlord contained in this Agreement, Landlord makes the

following representations and warranties, each of which shall survive the termination of the
Lease:

a. Landlord has not assigned any of its rights under the Lease,
b. Landlord holds no security deposit under the Lease.
c. Landlord has the necessary power and authority to execute, deliver and

carry out the terms of this Agreement and has taken all action necessary to
authorize its execution, delivery and the performance of this Agreement.

r‘

This Agreement constitutes the legal, valid and binding obligation of
i.andlord enforceable against it in accordance with its terms, except to the
<xtunt that enforceability may be limited by applicable bankruptcy,
inse!vency or similar laws affecting the rights of creditors generally and
subject t¢ sieneral principals of equity (whether enforcement is sought at
law or inequisy).

7. Representations _and ( VWarranties of Tenant. In addition to any other
representations and warranties of Teneut contained in this Agreement, Tenant makes the
following representations and warranties, eackof which shall survive the termination of the
Lease:

a. Tenant has not assigned any ¢i is rights under the Lease and there is no
sublease of any portion of the leased Premises that has not been
terminated on or before the Terminanon Bate.

b. Tenant has paid no security deposit to Land!cril under the Lease,

c. Tenant has the necessary power and authority to :xecute, deliver and carry
out the terms of this Agreement and has taken !l action necessary to
authorize its execution, delivery and the performance of this Agreement.

d. This Agreement constitutes the legal, valid and binding ‘wbligation of
Tenant enforceable against it in accordance with its terms, except to the
extent that enforceability may be limited by applicable bankruptcy,
insolvency or similar laws affecting the rights of creditors generally and
subject to general principals of equity (whether enforcement is sought at
law or in equity).

8. Default and Remedies. If either party fails to cure a default under this Agreement
within ten (10) days after written notice of that default is given to that party, the non-breaching
party may enforce this Agreement by seeking damages, specific performance, or any other right
or remedy available in law or in equity. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall
Landlord or Tenant be liable for any special, indirect, punitive or consequential damages in
connection with this Agreement.

H788795




0920505069 Page: 5 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

9. Broker. With respect to this Agreement, each of Landlord and Tenant warrants
that it has dealt with no other broker in connection with the negotiation and execution of such
Agreement, other than Tenant’s separate agreement with Grubb & Ellis New York, Inc.
(“Broker”) defining the terms of the Broker commissions to be paid by Tenant to Broker. Tenant
and Landlord shall each indemnify the other against all costs, expenses, reasonable attorneys’
fees and other liability for commissions and other compensation claimed in connection with this
Agreement by any other broker or agent claiming the same by, through or under the
indemnifying party.

10.  Goveming Law. This Agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance
with the laws of the State in which the Leased Premises is located applicable to agreements made
and to be performed within such state without regard to principles of conflicts of law.

1. Sevenability. The illegality, invalidity or unenforceability of any provision of this
Agreement under ‘e laws of any jurisdiction shall not affect its legality, validity or
enforceability under the lawvs of any other jurisdiction, nor the legality, validity or enforceability
of any other provision,

- 12, Entire Agreement eud Amendment. This Agreement contains all of the terms
between the parties with respect to termination of the Lease and may be amended only in writing
executed by both parties.

13. Counterparts. This Agreement wiay be executed in two (2) or more counterparts,
each of which shall be an original but such ceunierparts together shall constitute one and the
same instrument notwithstanding that both Landluf2 and Tenant are not signatories to the same
counterpart.  Delivery of an executed counterpart o7 this Agreement by telefacsimile or
electronic mail shall be equally as effective as delivery of any original executed counterpart.
Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Agreemen: by telefacsimile or electronic
mail shall also deliver an original executed counterpart of tiis Agreement, but the failure to
deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity. 2pforceability and binding
effect of this Agreement. Signature and acknowledgement pages ray ‘be detached from the
counterparts and attached to a single copy of this Agreement to physically form one (1)
document.

14. Time of the Essence. Time is of the essence with respect to any dsadline in this
Agreement. If any deadline falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday on which banks ace 2:nerally
closed, performance will be timely if performed no later than the next business day.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank. Signature Pages follow]

#788795




(0920505069 Page: 6 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Lease Termination
Agreement under seal as of the day and year first written above,

LANDLORD:

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY
TRUSTS NO. 8002349914 and NO, 8002349915
Ralph Edgar, beneficiary

Casgh 0o
Ralph Edgar - Benefiélary

TENANT:

RBS Citizers N.A., a national banking association

James A. Brill
Vice President, Group Properiy

#788795




(0920503069 Page: 7 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned have executed this Lease Termination
\greement under seal as of the day and year first written above.

LANDLORD:

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY
TRUSTS NO. 8002349914 and NO. 3002349915
Ralph Edgar, beneficiary

B '
SEE ATTACHED EXCULPATORY ﬁ%ﬁ’f&%ﬁ‘gﬁﬁc

CLAUSE FOR SIGHETURE

TENANT:

RBY Citizens N.A., a national banking association

James A. Brill
Vice President, Group Preperty

MeT0S

#788795




(0920503069 Page: 8 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXCULPATORY CLAUSE FOR CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE
- UNDER TRUST 8002349914 & 8002349915 ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THE LEASE
TERMINATION AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 17,2009 , TO RBS CITIZENS N.A.

It is expressly understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto, anything to the contrary notwithstanding, that
each and all of the warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements herein made on the
part of the Trustee while in form purporting to be the warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings
and agreements of said Trustee are nevertheless each and every one of them, made and intended not as personal
warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements by the Trustee or for the purpose or
with the intention of binding said Trustee personally but are made and intended for the purpose of binding only that
portion of the trust property specifically described herein, and this instrument is executed and delivered by said Trustee
not in its own right, but solely in the exercise of the powers conferred upon it as such Trustee; and that no personal
liability or perszaai responsibility is assumed by nor shall at any time be asserted or enforceable against CHICAGO
TITLE LAND TRY%ST COMPANY, on account of this instrument or on account of any warranty, indemnity,

 representation, coveran' or agreement of the said Trustee in this instrument contained, either expressed or implied, all
such personal liability, ¢ av.v, being expressly waived and released.

Date: April 20, 2009

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, as Trustee
Under Trust No. 8002349914 & 8002349975 .

w wr 4 L

#" Assistant Vice President

" Exculpatory Clanse w/Notary
Rev. 197




(0920503069 Page: 9 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

Tenant will remove the following items from the Premises:
* One (1) Small Bookshelf in the Vault Room;

* Two (2) Long Tables from the Break Room and the Lobby;
¢ Two (2) Task Chairs;

» Eight /8) Guest Chairs;

e One (1) Set of Teller Lockers;

¢  One (1) Televisior: and

o Three (3) Pictures:

#7B3795




(0920505069 Page: 10 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit B

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF LEASE

Notice is hereby given of the termination of that certain Lease dated June 7, 2005 by and
between CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY TRUST NO. 8002349914 and NO.
8002349915 (assignee from original landlord First States Investors 4419, LLC) (“Landlord™),
and RBS Citizens N.A., a national banking association, of 480 Jefferson Boulevard, Warwick,
Rhode Island 02886, (successor by merger to Charter One Bank, N.A) (“Tenant”) (the “Lease”),
The Leas< is further affected by that certain Amendment to Lease dated as of January 9, 2009
and the Secrnd- Amendment to Lease dated as of February 26, 2009. The Notice of Lease was
recorded as De<iizent Number 0517826102 at the Cook County Recorder of Deeds on June 7,
2005,

Description of Fremises;

PARCEL I

THAT PART OF LOT 8 IN VOESTE'S SUEDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 32 /13 ACRES OF THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT T¢SREOF RECORDED JANUARY 24,1981 AS DOCUMENT
1408251 IN BOOK 46 OF PLATS PAGE 18 DiSLRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE
NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 8 THENCI; RUNNING WEST 32 RODS THENCE SOUTH 82 FEET
THENCE EAST 32 RODS THENCE NORTH $2 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING (EXCEPT
THEREFROM THAT PART DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER
OF SAID LOT 8 (WHICH 1S A POINT ON THE WEST LINZ 5F 33 FOOT TORRENCE AVENUE RIGHT OF
WAY), THENCE RUNNING WEST 148.78 FEET TO A 16 FOUTALLEY PROJECTED NORTH FROM
THORNTON ROAD, THE EAST LINE OF SAID ALLEY BEING #A: ALLEL TO AND 148.78 FEET WEST OF
THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF TORRENCE AVENUE; THEWCE SOUTH 82 FEET; THENCE EAST
148.78 FEET TO THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF TORRENCE AVEN: IE, THENCE NORTH 82 FEET
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS

LOT | (EXCEPT THE EAST 148.78 FEET THEREOF) AND (EXCEPT THAT 16.-O%T STRIP OF LAND
CONVEYED TO THE VILLAGE OF LANSING BY DEED DATED JULY 13, 1975 /.NE RECORDED AS
DOCUMENT 26772752) IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 8 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST
321/3 ACRES OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36 TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH RANGF 14 SAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THOSE PARTS OF LOTS 2,3,4, AND § IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 8 IN THE SUBDIVISION Cr THE
EAST 32 1/3 ACRES OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE i/, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN LYING WEST OF A LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A POINT LYING IN THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 5, SAID POINT BEING 40
FEET WEST OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 5, THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A
STRAIGHT LINE TO A POINT LYING IN A LINE WHICH IS 17 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH
THE EAST LINES OF LOTS 2,3,4 AND 5 SAID POINT BEING 156.42 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHERLY
LINE OF LOT 2 (AS MEASURED ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE); THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID
PARALLEL LINE FOR A DISTANCE OF 156.42 FEET TO A POINT IN SAID NORTHERLY LINE OF LOT 2,
PARCEL 3:

LOTS 6,7,8,9 AND 10 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 8 IN A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 32

1/3 ACRES OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36 TOWNSHIP 36, NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

243 - Q0] - | ~900C

¥788795




0920503069 Page: 11 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALL BLANK; SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE ]

#788795




(0920505069 Page: 12 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

. IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed this instrument under seal as of the
|7 day of April, 2009.

LANDLORD:
CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY

TRUSTS NO. 8002349914 and NO. 8002349915
Ralph Edgar, beneficiary

Edge
Ralph Edgar - Benefi#iary

TENANT:

RBS Citizens N.A., a national banking association
¢

oo A

Vice President, Group Property

#788795




0920503069 Page: 13 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

-IRTN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument under seal as of the
day of April, 2009.

LANDLORD:
CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY

TRUSTS NO. 8002349914 and NO. 8002349915
Ralph Edgar, beneficiary

ST AT T LRATOR «Ga%'ifﬁmu
Slale s it Ralph Edgdr - Beneﬁdmy

s o AT
CLALGE FOR HiglRAN LiE

TENANT:

PdS Citizens N.A., a national banking association

James A. Bril
Vice President, G.oup Property

LAl hitld

5788795




0920503069 Page: 14 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXCULPATORY CLAUSE FOR CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST 8002349914 & 8002349915 ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THE NOTICE
OF LEASE TERMINATION DATED APRIL 17,2009 , TO RBS CITIZENS N.A,

It is expressly understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto, anything to the contrary notwithstanding, that
each and all of the warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements hercin made on the
part of the Trustee while in form purporting to be the warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings
and agreements of said Trustee are nevertheless each and every one of them, made and intended not as personal
warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements by the Trustee or for the putpose ot
with the intention of binding said Trustee personally but are made and intended for the purpose of binding only that
portion of the trust property specifically described herein, and this instrument is executed and defivered by said Trustee
not in its own 7ight, but solely in the exercise of the powers conferred upon it as such Trustee; and that no personal
liability or persona’ responsibility is assumed by nor shall at any time be asserted or enforceable against CHICAGO
TITLE LAND TR%ST COMPANY, on account of this instrument or on account of any warranty, indemnity,
representation, covenar. or agreement of the said Trustee in this instrument contained, either expressed or implied, ail
such personal liability, 11 2.y, being expressly waived and released,

Date: April 20, 2009

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPA™'Y, as Trustee
Under Trust No. 8002349914 & 80023499.5

By:

Assistant Vice President
State of INinois .
County of Cook S8,

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaia, do bireby certify that the above named
Assistant Vice President of CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, peconally known to me to be the same
persons whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant Vice Pieyident appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as Fisfer own free and voluntary
act and as the free and voluntary act of the Company; and the said Assistant Vice Presidert “hen and there caused the
corporate seal of said Company to be affixed to said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary 4t und as the free and
voluntary act of the Company.

Given under my hand and Official Seal this 20th day of April, 2009.

208400000004 000 ‘ i
o SO N W
SHERRITHE PEARSON

L 4

L4

[ 4

4 . i NOTARY PUBLIC
E Notary Public, State of lilinois

*

*

*>9 008

Commission Expires 04/12/11 §

0..0.’00.0.000.00’.00000..

Exculpatory Clause w/Notary
Rev. 197




0920503069 Page: 15 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEOF __{fiH )i » )

COUNTY OF _(* i )

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said county in said state, hereby
- certify that Ralph Edgar, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument as beneficiary of
Chicago Title Land Trust Company Trusts No. 8002349914 and 800234991 § and who is
known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said
instrument, he/she executed the same voluntarily on behalf of Chicago Title Land Trust
Company Trusts No. 8002349914 and 8002349915 on the day the same bears date,

. . -0

Givenunder my hand and official seal this the [ I day of (il , 2009,
:PWMW '

] CFFiC AL SEAL

DENISE DAUWAARTNER

NCTARY PUBLIC - $IATE 72 1 LINOKS
4 CCMMISSION EXPIRES 0101410
AFFTR SPATA A Aanar s annsd

- i !
My commission expires: __ 311 l b

My County of Residence Is: (' { Gl )

P

@R T T TR

Notary Public” :

4

STATE OF _ )

COUNTY OF )]

I, the undersigned authority, 2 Notary Public in and for said county in said state, hereby
certify that James A. Brill, whose name is signed to the foregoiny instrument as Vice President
of RBS Citizens N.A. and who is known to me, acknowiedged L=forc me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of said instrument, he/she executed the same - oluntarily on behalf of
RBS Citizens N.A. on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and offficial seal this the day of 2009,

Notary Public
AFFIX SEAL

My commission expires:

My County of Residence Is:

10

TIRR UL

10
#788795




0920503069 Page: 16 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEOF _ [L\1nis )

couNtYOF (‘pol )

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said county in said state, hereby
certify that Ralph Edgar, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument as beneficiary of
Chicago Title Land Trust Company Trusts No, 8002349914 and 8002349915 and who is
known to e, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said
instrume:a, h2/she executed the same voluntarily on behalf of Chicago Title Land Trust
Company 7'rv=ts No. 8002349914 and 5002349915 on the day the same bears date.

Given uadzs oy hand and official seal this the !' ] day of &%)UJL , 2009.
OFFICIA. 3tAL Y ’QEUJ/M oy
DENISE BAUMGA XTI ER %L il lm

e
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE ¢ (| inous tary Public
: SSION EXPIRES: 0340+, 10

M
w

My commission expires: j;m TN

)
My County of Residence Is: ( 15, &8

STATE OF ( \. WO )
COUNTY OF__ L\ 30\ )

1, the undersigned authot Y, a Notary Public in and for said <ounty in said state, hereby
certify that James A. Brill, whose name is signed to the foregoing it'sizument as Vice President
of RBS Citizens N.A. and who is known to me, acknowledged before m.: op this day that, being
informed of the contents of said instrument, he/she executed the same voiun(arily on behalf of
RBS Citizens N.A. on the day the same bears date.

| A
Given under my band and official seal this the 3 G\ day of A'ﬁm_,zow.

AFFIX SEAL

My commission expires: [2 / 19\ / | }

a2 i

. ¥
My County of Residence Is: (\ / L L[I ( [l 0O

10
H788795




0920503069 Page: 17 of 17

UNOFEICIAL COPY

Exhibit C

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY

LETTER OF DIRECTION

V0 ;9T USE THIS FORM FOR A TRUSTEE'S DEED. The apyovpnate form will be iz7ued upon requast.

NOTE: A~ s a copy of sach docummenk to be siznad shonld be included Sor tae Trastee,

TRUSTEE: You av wreby suthorioed aad doeced o thw following described docwnent!(s) i your

eqacﬁynTmMr;meNz 3 dated .
I y

DESCRIPTION OF DOCUADF N™(5) §ou 234 991

L.EASE TS MINATION ACREEME T

4; ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: i 20 ‘T\’/lﬂfﬂ%ﬂ "Lal)s iﬂ; M

‘ Trwwe Lotter to Puy Proceeds to: m—-.-__}_?_.'_’,f’:{?_' IL.6e43
} “:Q,‘ Picowd Cp B w4 Phome No.:
M=l Te: P

I the bomalicinl intarust is »vsigned 25 collateral, the Colateral Assigase MUST 5 thoriue "&b Direction

Nane of Lander Plente 20t socoessor miormation if appiici)

By.
D
Tale

—_ - @oﬂoﬂ\ (G &ca/\ .

Sigoanae of Basehcixy de J

Sigoetere of Besebciay Spowmre of Bamficiery

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY—.-

LT Act Caogery Dec Do At

11
788795




